

# **GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR** Office of the Superintendent Govt. Industrial Training Institute Bhaddu/Billawar

Contact:-01921266648



# <u>ADMISSION NOTICE FOR FILLING VACANT SEATS SESSION 2021-22</u>

In pursuance to the guidelines issued for filling the vacant seats by Directorate of Skill Development J&K vide letter No. DSD/Trg/101/277-338 Dated: 18-10-2021, It is information to all those candidates who have applied for Online admission to different trades in Govt. ITI Bhaddu/Billawar and could not find their names in Selection Lists of 2 rounds due to the lower merit than the cut-off merit of selected candidates as well as those whose names figured in the selection lists but failed to get admission in prescribed time, can approach to office of Govt. ITI Bhaddu/Billawar for admission on vacant seats (On First cum first serve basis). The desirous candidates can contact the Office of Superintendent Govt. ITI Bhaddu/Billawar as per the below schedule along with the all original documents. The candidates shall be admitted in different trades purely on merit basis in the qualifying exam & on the basis of preferences opted by them subject to the availability of vacant seats.

## SCHEDULE FOR FILLING VACANT SEATS IN GOVT. ITI Bhaddu/Billawar

S.No	Date & Time of Reporting for all applied candidates	Date & Time of Admission on merit basis (subject to availability of seats)	
1	21-10-2021 to 26-10-2021	27-10-2021 to 30-10-2021	
	(10:00 AM to 02:00 PM daily)	(10:00 AM to 02:00 PM daily)	

#### **IMPORTANT NOTE:**

Email:-itibhaddu8847@gmail.com

- 1. Admission of eligible candidates shall be done on the basis of merit & First cum- First serve basis as per schedule
- 2. No admission in any case shall be done when seats are filled as per Intake capacity of trades having vacant seats.
- 3. Schedule of Admission is also available on ITI Bhaddu Website on www.itibhaddubillawar.in
- 4. For any information Contact office of the Superintendent ITI Bhaddu/Billawar or on Phone No.01921-266648, 9797662651

No: - ITI/BL/2021-22/421-24

Dated: 20-10-2021

Sd/-Superintendent Govt. ITI Bhaddu/Billawar

#### Copy to the:

- 1. Director Skill Development J&K Jammu for information please.
- 2. Chairman IMC ITI Bhaddu/Billawar for information please.
- 3. Joint Director Information Jammu for information and with the request that the above Admission notification may kindly be published in Daily Excelsior, State Times & Amar Ujala for wide publicity in far flung areas.
- 4. Joint Director Skill Development Jammu for information please.



# GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR Office of the Superintendent Govt. Industrial Training Institute Bhaddu/Billawar



Email:-itibhaddu8847@gmail.com

Contact:-01921266648

In pursuance to guidelines issued by the Directorate of Skill Development J&K vide letter No. DSD/Trg/101/277-338 Dated: 18-10-2021 Applications are invited from the desirous candidates who are domiciles of Jammu & Kashmir for admission to below mentioned trades for vacant seats only on the basis of merit & First-cum-First serve basis in Govt. ITI Bhaddu/Billawar for the Session 2021-22. The lower age limit for admission is 14 years. However there is no upper age limit. The application cum admission forms can be had from the Office of Superintendent Govt. ITI Bhaddu/Billawar on cash payment of Rs.100/-(One hundred only) during the working hours of the Institute and be deposited w.e.from 21-10-2021 to 30-10-2021. The application cum admission forms shall be completed in all respects along with following self-attested documents.

- 1. Domicile Certificate
- 2. Marks Certificate of Qualifying exam prescribed for trade.
- 3. Date of birth Certificate preferably 10th class Diploma /Marks Certificate
- 4. Two Photographs self-attested should be pasted on application form

## DETAIL OF TRADES FOR WHICH ADMISSION IS TO BE MADE

S. No	Trade	Scheme	Duration	Qualificat ion
1	Sewing Technology	NCVT	1-Year	8 <sup>th</sup>
2	Welder	NCVT	1-Year	8 <sup>th</sup>
3	Plumber Self Finance	SCVT	1-Year	8 <sup>th</sup>

## **IMPORTANT NOTE:**

- Admission of eligible candidates shall be done on the basis of merit & First cum- First serve basis w.e.from 21-10-2021 to 30-10-2021
- 2. No admission in any case shall be done when seats are filled as per Intake capacity
- 3. Admission notification is also available on ITI Bhaddu Website on www.itibhaddubillawar.in
- 4. For any information Contact office of the **Superintendent ITI Bhaddu/Billawar** or on Phone No.01921266648, 9797662651

Sd/-

No: - ITI/BL/2021-22/425-28

Superintendent

Dated: 20-10-2021

Govt. ITI Bhaddu/Billawar

## Copy to the:

- 1. Director Skill Development J&K Jammu for information please.
- 2. Chairman IMC ITI Bhaddu/Billawar for information.
- 3. Joint Director Information Jammu for information and with the request that the above Admission notification may kindly be published in Daily Excelsior, State Times & Amar Ujala only for wide publicity in far flung areas.
- 4. Joint Director Skill Development Jammu for information please.

.